

State Advisory Council for Gifted and Talented Education

Kentucky Department of Education Meeting to be held virtually via Microsoft Teams (See invite for link) November 19, 2020 1:00 to 3:00pm ET

Purpose: The State Advisory Council for Gifted and Talented Education is hereby created for the purpose of advising both the Department of Education and Board of Education on issues relating to the provision of educational services for gifted and talented students in the Commonwealth.

AGENDA

- I. Roll Call Dr. Julia Roberts, Chair WKU Center for the Gifted
- II. Review and Approval of Meeting Minutes Dr. Julia Roberts, Chair WKU Center for the Gifted

III. Welcome

Dr. Julia Roberts, Chair WKU Center for the Gifted

IV. Craft Academy

Sunshine Stamper, Assistant Director of Admissions Morehead University

• What opportunities are available through the Craft Academy for advanced learners?

V. Kentucky Standards for World Language

Thomas Clouse, Education Academic Program Manager Erin Chavez, Academic Program Consultant Division of Program Standards Guiding questions:

- Do you agree with the key points of the writer's vision statement
- Should the key points of the writer's vision statement be weighted equally, or should specific points be more emphasized?

VI. Equitable Identification in Gifted and Talented (GT) Programs Dr. Julia Roberts, Chair

WKU Center for the Gifted

• What barriers exist for there to be equity in GT identification?

VII. KAGE Update

Lynette Baldwin, Director Kentucky Association of Gifted Educators

VIII. Federal Funding and Gifted Programs

David Millanti, Assistant Director

Division of School and Program Improvement, OCIS

• How can Title I, II, and IV funds be used in gifted education programs?

IX. Gifted and Talented Education Discussion Items

Dr. Julia Roberts, Chair, WKU Center for the Gifted

- Assessments for science and social studies
- New GT Resources
- Gifted Student Service Plan in Infinite Campus

X. Set Future Meeting Dates

Dr. Julia Roberts, Chair, WKU Center for the Gifted

XI. Adjournment

Next Meeting: TBA